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INDEX OF PROPERTIES AND DISTRICTS 
listed alphabetically by historical and common names 
              

 
       Abbott House,  86 

Adams’ Barbershop Building,  121 
Alician Court Theatre,  72 
Amerige Block,  71 
Amerige Brothers’ Realty Office,  5 
Amerige, House,  109  
Annin House,  42 
Barranca District,  125 
Bastanchury House,  44 
Beckman Coulter,  157 
Beckman Instruments Building,  157 
Bells along El Camino Real,  158 
Bench at Commonwealth and Highland Ave.,  158 
Benchley House,  28 
Bridgford House,  154 
Brookdale Heights District,  126-127 
Buena Vista / Rose Drive District,  128 
Burdorf House,  25 
California Hotel,  62 
Chapman Building,  66-67 
Chapman (Charles) House and Ranch,  14 
Chapman (C. Stanley) House,  43 
Cherami House,  81 
Christian Science Church,  60 
Clark House and Office,  6-7 
Cleaver House,  87 
College Park District,  129-130 
Concoran House,  17 
Congregational Church of Fullerton,  93 
Conley House,  82 
Cooke House,  153 
Cooper House,  50 
Coroles House,  156 
Crystal Ice House,  38 
Cusick House,  8 
Dauser House,  13 
Davies House,  11 

De Luxe Hotel,  70 
Dean Block,  33 
Dewella Apartments,  88 
Dreyfus Building,  95 
Dunphy Apartments,  89 
East Valencia Drive District,  131 
East Whiting Avenue District,  132 
El Dorado Ranch,  43 
Elephant Packing House,  73-74 
Ellingson Building,  57 
Espinoza Residence,  9 
Fallert House,  19 
Farmers & Merchants Bank,  64-65 
Firestone Tire Service Building,  99 
First Church of Religious Science,  36-37 
First Lutheran Church,  120 
First United Methodist Church,  155 
Foster House,  90 
Fox Fullerton Theatre,  72 
Fuller House,  24 
Fullerton City Hall,  118 
Fullerton College,  116 
Fullerton Dye Works Building,  61 
Fullerton First Methodist Episcopal Church,  36-37 
Fullerton General Hospital,  40 
Fullerton Guest Home,  42 
Fullerton High School,  63 
Fullerton Library,  119 
Fullerton Museum Center,  119 
Fullerton Police Department,  118 
Fullerton Post Office,  117 
Fullerton Restaurant Equipment,  155 
Fullerton Station,  102-103 
Gallemore House,  23 
Gamble House,  109 
Gammi Phi Beta Sorority,  110 
Gardiner House,  47 

George Golleher Alumni House,  81  
Gobar House,  79 
Gowen House,  85 
Grieves Apartments,  51 
Grumwald’s Tin Shop,  75 
Hale House,  20 
Heritage House,  6-7 
Hetebrink (Henry) House,  4  
Hetebrink (John) House,  26-27 
Hillcrest Park,  112 
Hirigoyen House,  92 
Hitching post,  158 
Hunt Wesson Administrative Building,  157 
Hunter House,  93 
Il Ghiotto Restaurant,  56 
Jacaranda / Malvern / Brookdale District,  133-134 
Johnson House,  83 
Kelley House,  46 
Klose House,  18 
Kohlenberger Building,  155 
Kroeger (Henry) House,  25 
Kroeger (Henry) House,  78 
Lamhofer House,  77 
Landmark Plaza Building,  64-65 
Les Beaux Cheveux,  16 
Livingston House,  19 
Loumagne’s Market and Residence,  101 
Lower Golden Hill District,  135-136 
Lyon House,  45 
Mahr House,  81 
Maple School,  156 
Mariola Apartments,  85 
Masonic Temple,  34 
Masonic Temple,  58-59 
Mennes House,  84 
Methodist Parsonage,  16 
Mills House,  108 
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INDEX OF PROPERTIES AND DISTRICTS (continued) 
listed alphabetically by historical and common names 
   

       
Model Home of 1927,  78 
Montessori Child Development Center,  20 
Muckenthaler Cultural Center,  48-49 
Muckenthaler House and Grounds,  48-49 
Mutual Building & Loan Association,  113  
Nenno House,  81 
Noutary House,  12 
Odd Fellows Lodge,  97 
Old Spaghetti Factory Restaurant,  68-69 
Osborne House,  44 
Otto House,  54 
Pacific Electric Depot,  56 
Parker Building,  34 
Pierotti House,  21-22 
Pilasters at Amerige Park,  114  
Plummer Auditorium,  104-105 
Pomona Bungalow Court,  45 
Porter House,  3 
Quine House and Office,  152 
Rawlins House,  110 
Rialto Theatre,  99 
Richman House,  152 
Rosslynn Park District,  137-138 
Royer House,  53 
Ruddock House,  15 
Russ House / Hunter House,  93 
Russell House,  4 
Rutabegorz Restaurant Building,  100 
Sanitary Laundry Building,  98 
Sans Souci Court,  50 
Santa Fe Depot,  102-103 
Schumacher Building,  35 
Self-Realization Fellowship Church,  60 
Sitton House,  153 
Skyline Park District,  139-140 
Smith House,  52 
Song Residence,  29 

Spencer (Clarence) House,  31 
Spencer (Mary) House,  31 
Spring Field Banquet Center,  58-59 
Starbuck House,  80 
Stedman Jewelers’ Clock,  39 
Storts Residence,  17 
Street Light Standards, mid-1920s,  106 
Stuelke House,  30 
Stubrik’s Steakhouse,  96 
Thompson House,  90 
Titan House,  4 
Townsite, East District,  141-142 
Townsite, West District,  143-144 
Union Pacific Depot,  68-69 
Upper Golden Hill District,  145-146 
Val Vita – Hunt Wesson Office,  117 
Villa Del Sol,  62 
West Whiting Avenue District,  147 
West Wilshire Avenue District,  148 
Westwood Apartments,  89 
Wickett Square District,  149-150 
Williams Building,  97 
Wilshire Junior High School,  115 
Wintter House,  77 
Yaeger (Jacob) House,  23 
Yaeger (Lillian) House,  154 
118 East Commonwealth Avenue Building,  96 
125 West Santa Fe Avenue Building,  60 
130 West Whiting Avenue Apartments,  91 
213-215 West Commonwealth Avenue Building,  96  
719-723 South Harbor Boulevard Building,  71 
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listed alphabetically by street address 
           

       Adams Avenue, 320 North:  Storts Residence,  17 
Amerige Avenue, 142 East:  Methodist Parsonage,  16 
Amerige Avenue, 201 East:  Fullerton General Hospital,  40 
Amerige Avenue, 315 East:  Cusick House,  8 
Amerige Avenue, 434 West:  Klose House,  18 
Amerige Avenue, 516 West:  Russell House,  4 
Amerige Avenue, 520 East:  Ruddock House,  15 
Amerige Avenue, 538 West:  Richman House,  152 
Amerige Park:  Amerige Brothers’ Realty Office,  5 
Ash Avenue, 147 West:  Song Residence,  29 
 
Balcom Avenue, 126 North:  Otto House,  54 
Barris Drive, 720:  Dauser House,  13 
Bradford Avenue, 1731 North:  Pierotti House,  21-22 
Brookdale Place, 108 West:  Yaeger (Lillian) House,  154 
Brookdale Place, 400 West:  Hirigoyen House,  92 
Brookdale Place, 444 West:  Johnson House,  83 
 
C.S.U. Fullerton campus:  Clark House and Office,  6-7 
C.S.U. Fullerton campus:  Hetebrink (Henry) House,  4  
C.S.U. Fullerton campus:  Mahr House,  81 
 
Cannon Lane, 401:  Bridgford House,  154 
Chapman Avenue, 142 East:  Christian Science Church,  60 
Chapman Avenue, 201 East:  Fullerton High School,  63 
Chapman Avenue, 201 East:  Plummer Auditorium,  104-105 
Chapman Avenue, 2025 East:  Hale House,  20 
Chapman Avenue, 2208 East:  Cooper House,  50 
Chapman Avenue, 321 East:  Fullerton College,  116 
Chapman Avenue, 502 East:  Stuelke House,  30 
Chapman Avenue, 515 East:  Hetebrink (John) House,  26-27 
Chapman Avenue, 600 East:  Rawlins House,  110 
Chapman Avenue, 901 East:  Kroeger (Henry) House,  78 
Chapman Park:  Chapman (Charles) House and Ranch,  14 
Claire Avenue, 213:  Noutary House,  12 

Commonwealth Avenue, 109-123 East:  Amerige Block,  71 
Commonwealth Avenue, 112 East:  Odd Fellows Lodge,  97 
Commonwealth Avenue, 118 East:  Building,  96 
Commonwealth Avenue, 136 East:  Pacific Electric Depot,  56 
Commonwealth Avenue, 1510 East:  Annin House,  42 
Commonwealth Avenue, 1530 East:  Thompson House,  90 
Commonwealth Avenue, 1747 West:  Val Vita – Hunt Wesson Office,  117 
Commonwealth Avenue, 202 East:  Fullerton Post Office,  117 
Commonwealth Avenue, 213-215 West:  Building,  96  
Commonwealth Avenue, 2223 East:  Lyon House,  45 
Commonwealth Avenue, 237 West:  Fullerton City Hall,  118 
Commonwealth Avenue, 300 West:  Pilasters at Amerige Park,  114 
Commonwealth Avenue, 301 West:  Bench ,  158 
Commonwealth Avenue, 329 East:  Loumagne’s Market and Residence,  101 
Commonwealth Avenue, 341 East:  Grumwald’s Tin Shop,  75 
Commonwealth Avenue, 353 West:  Hitching post,  158 
Commonwealth Avenue, 419 West:  Gallemore House,  23 
Commonwealth Avenue, 520 East:  Mariola Apartments,  85 
Commonwealth Avenue, 524 East:  Foster House,  90 
Commonwealth Avenue, 529-531 East:  Grieves Apartments,  51 
 
Elm Avenue, 200 East:  Yaeger (Jacob) House,  23 
Euclid Street, 763 North:  Smith House,  52 
Euclid Street, 845 North:  Russ House / Hunter House,  93 
 
Fern Drive, 511 West:  Mills House,  108 
Fern Drive, 519 West:  Cleaver House,  87 
Fern Drive, 539 West:  Kelley House,  46 
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listed alphabetically by street address 
           

       Harbor Boulevard, 109 North:  Stedman Jewelers’ Clock,  39 
Harbor Boulevard, 111-113 North:  Dean Block,  33 
Harbor Boulevard, 122 North:  Farmers & Merchants Bank,  64-65 
Harbor Boulevard, 1300 North:  Hillcrest Park,  112 
Harbor Boulevard, 201 North:  Masonic Temple,  34 
Harbor Boulevard, 212-216 North:  Schumacher Building,  35 
Harbor Boulevard, 219 North:  Rialto Theatre,  99 
Harbor Boulevard, 2500 North:  Beckman Instruments Building,  157 
Harbor Boulevard, 305 North:  California Hotel,  62 
Harbor Boulevard, 410-412 South:  De Luxe Hotel,  70 
Harbor Boulevard, 417-427 South:  Dreyfus Building,  95 
Harbor Boulevard, 500 North:  Firestone Tire Service Building,  99 
Harbor Boulevard, 501 North:  Masonic Temple,  58-59 
Harbor Boulevard, 509 North:  Adams’ Barbershop Building,  121 
Harbor Boulevard, 510 North:  Alician Court Theatre,  72 
Harbor Boulevard, 511 South:  Cooke House,  153 
Harbor Boulevard, 604 North:  Benchley House,  28 
Harbor Boulevard, 616 North:  Amerige, House,  109  
Harbor Boulevard, 719-723 South:  Building,  71 
Harbor Boulevard, 805 South:  Kohlenberger Building,  155 
Hillcrest Drive, 144:  Sitton House,  153 
Hillcrest Drive, 150:  Fuller House,  24 
 
Jacaranda Place, 532 West:  Mennes House,  84 
 
Las Palmas Drive, 419 East:  Bastanchury House,  44 
Lemon Street, 215 North:  First Lutheran Church,  120 
 
Malvern Avenue, 1201 West:  Muckenthaler House and Grounds,  48-49 
Malvern Avenue, 439 West:  Coroles House,  156 
Marion Boulevard, 150:  Davies House,  11 
 
Orangethorpe Avenue, 1155 West:  Gardiner House,  47 
Orangethorpe Avenue, 1230 West:  Royer House,  53 
Orangethorpe Avenue, 1400 West:  Spencer (Clarence) House,  31 
Orangethorpe Avenue, 1520 West:  Spencer (Mary) House,  31 
Orangethorpe Avenue, 327 West:  Wintter House,  77 
Orangethorpe Avenue, 771 West:  Porter House,  3 
 

Pomona Avenue, 114 North:  First United Methodist Church,  155 
Pomona Avenue, 117 North:  Fullerton First Methodist Episcopal Church,  36-37 
Pomona Avenue, 211 North:  Rutabegorz Restaurant Building,  100 
Pomona Avenue, 301 North:  Fullerton Library,  119 
Pomona Avenue, 314 North:  Pomona Bungalow Court,  45 
Pomona Avenue, 321 North:  Nenno House,  81 
 
Raymond Avenue, 1313 North:  Gamble House,  109 
Raymond Avenue, 609 North:  Kroeger (Henry) House,  25 
Richman Avenue, 701 North:  Model Home of 1927,  78 
Richman Avenue, 705 North:  Abbott House,  86 
Richman Avenue, 761 North:  Concoran House,  17 
 
Santa Fe Avenue, 110 East:  Union Pacific Depot,  68-69 
Santa Fe Avenue, 119 West:  Ellingson Building,  57 
Santa Fe Avenue, 120 East:  Santa Fe Depot,  102-103 
Santa Fe Avenue, 125 West:  Building,  60 
Santa Fe Avenue, 221-225 West:  Sanitary Laundry Building,  98 
Santa Fe Avenue, 227 West:  Fullerton Dye Works Building,  61 
 
Truslow Avenue, 201 West:  Elephant Packing House,  73-74 
Truslow Avenue, 324 West:  Espinoza Residence,  9 
 
Union Avenue, 225 West:  Chapman (C. Stanley) House,  43 
 
Valencia Drive, 117 West:  Livingston House,  19 
Valencia Drive, 123 East:  Fallert House,  19 
Valencia Drive, 244 East:  Maple School,  156 
Valencia Drive, 247 East:  Burdorf House,  25 
Valencia Drive, 1600 West:  Gowen House,  85 
Valencia Drive, 1645 West:  Hunt Wesson Administrative Building,  157 
Valley View Drive, 600 West:  Lamhofer House,  77 
Valley View Drive, 610 West:  Gobar House,  79 
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       Walnut Avenue, 112 East:  Crystal Ice House,  38 
Whiting Avenue, 1101 East:  Conley House,  82 
Whiting Avenue, 126 West:  Dunphy Apartments,  89 
Whiting Avenue, 130 West: Apartment Building,  91 
Whiting Avenue, 501 West:  Sans Souci Court,  50 
Whiting Avenue, 546 West:  Osborne House,  44 
Wilshire Avenue, 110 East:  Chapman Building,  66-67 
Wilshire Avenue, 124 West:  Mutual Building & Loan Association,  113  
Wilshire Avenue, 206 West:  Quine House and Office,  152 
Wilshire Avenue, 232-236 East:  Dewella Apartments,  88 
Wilshire Avenue, 315 East:  Wilshire Junior High School,  115 
Woods Avenue, 834 North:  Starbuck House,  80 
 




